# ECA (ELC Pre-K3 and Pre-K4) CONTINUOUS ENROLLMENT FEE Continuous Enrollment Fee of \$100 due April 1

# The Continuous Enrollment Fee of \$100 is a non-refundable fee and

The Continuous Enrollment Fee of \$100 is a non-refundable fee and will be automatically charged to your PRAXI account on April 1st. You can opt out of your child(ren)'s Continuous Enrollment fee by notifying the Excel Office by March 15, 2023.

#### **RE-ENROLLMENT APPLICATION FEE**

#### After April 1, 2023 - \$150

#### NEW FAMILY APPLICATION FEE

#### April 1, 2023 – Open Enrollment Begins \$150

This fee is due with the application for all families. The family application fee is a **non-refundable fee**. It may not be included in a tuition payment plan.

### **TUITION RATES**

Tuition may be paid in full or on a 10-month plan (August-May). Monthly payment amounts listed below do not include the Student Program Fee.

Days Attending	Cost per Month
1	\$155
2	\$275
3	\$375
4	\$455
5	\$515

#### FULL-DAY K3 AND K4 8:00-2:15

#### HALF-DAY K3 AND K4 8:00-11:30

Days Attending	Cost per Month
1	\$90
2	\$147

3	\$195
4	\$231
5	\$255

- All families are required to establish a PRAXI account. Families are required to pay via PRAXI by linking their bank account or credit card for automatic withdrawals (ACH)
- There is a yearly non-refundable PRAXI participation fee to be drafted on August 1. The fee is \$10 for paid in full payment plans, \$15 for semester payment plans, and \$45 monthly payment plans.
- Any child whose legal guardian is a full-time pastor or missionary will receive a 10% discount on full time tuition. A ministry discount application must be filled out at time of application.
- Any child whose legal guardian is currently serving in the military will receive a 10% military discount on full time tuition. A military discount application must be filled out at the time of application.

## FAMILY TUITION DISCOUNT PLAN

The Family Tuition Discount Plan is available to families with three or more children enrolled full day in Pre-K3 - 5<sup>th</sup> grade at ECA.

- First child pay full tuition.
- Second child 10% discount
- Third child 15% discount
- •

# STUDENT CURRICULUM FEES

**Student Curriculum Fees are due August 1** and are paid for each student in the family attending ECA. This fee pays for all student textbooks and materials throughout the year.

- Pre K3 \$160
- Pre K4 \$180 (includes graduation fee)